
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO 

AGREEMENT NO. 2017-019 

PLUMBING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES 

GREEN TEAM PLUMBING, LLC. 

OBA GREENTEAM SERVICE CORP. 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO 

PLUMBING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Plumbing Maintenance And Repair Services Agreement 
dated April 22, 2017 (Agreement), by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation 
of the State of Florida (City), and Green Team Plumbing, LLC dba GreenTeam Service Corp. 
(Contractor), a Florida corporation, is entered into this __ day of __ , 20_. 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2017, the City Commission awarded a two-year agreement to 
Contractor for Plumbing Maintenance and Repair Services, with the option to renew for three 
additional one-year periods; and 

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2019, the City Commission exercised the first renewal and 
extended the terms of the Agreement to April 29, 2020, with an annual not-to-exceed amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000); and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to procure these products and services from 
Contractor but increase the annual not-to-exceed budget for these services; and 

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to continue to provide services to City in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of the Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 3 increases the annual not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement to Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand, and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000). 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

City of Delray Beach 
Plumbing Maintenance And Repair Services 
Amendment No. 3 

2 



IN WITNESS WljEfŒOF, the Ci!¥ and Contractor hereto have set their hands and 
corporate seals on this L2St1'1 day of r-/ vi 8 ¡,.\ S,·j~ , 201'.'.!. 

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

BY: 
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk Shelly Petrolia, Mayor 

Approved as to form for legal sufficiency: 

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney 

CONTRACTOR 

----] 
By: <;5 
Printed Nar;ne ...\ 

1_) res I o_e nJ- 
(SEAL) Title 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF BROWARD 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledgeç before me this;¡~ day of A 1/8,(S t, 2~19, 
by b ~~2 \ e,( S'A , as Vn->h1dw:ît: (name of officer or agent,' title of officer 
or agent), of c-s-r;~h :::Rt-,rn Pl L,mb, r:--,::{name of corporation acknowledging), a E\,, í 'a A (state or place of incorporationr' corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 
He/She is ersonally known to me or has produced (type 
of identification) as I enti ication 1 

City of Delray Beach 
Plumbing Maintenance And Repair Services 
Amendment No. 3 

3 


